

**BID TABULATION**  
**FOREST HILLS SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**FOR THE**  
**THE COMMISSION OF PUBLIC WORKS**  
**THE CITY OF LAURENS, SOUTH CAROLINA**

Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, August 17, 2017

<b>Contractor:</b> Bids 1 thru 3	North American Pipeline Management Greenville, SC License No: G116108	Payne, McGinn & Cummins Travelers Rest, SC License No: G16265	Saluda Construction LLC Greenville, SC License No: G117903
-------------------------------------	---	---	--

**SECTION I - WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS**— For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the water line construction.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1			<b>8" Gravity Sewers- DI</b> (Complete, including excavation and disposal of existing sewer and appurtenances)						
(a)	122	LF	0' - 6' Cut	\$107.00	\$13,054.00	\$140.00	\$17,080.00	\$195.00	\$23,790.00
(b)	6	LF	6' - 8' Cut	\$118.00	\$708.00	\$142.00	\$852.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00
2			<b>8" Gravity Sewers- PVC</b> (Complete, including excavation and disposal of existing sewer and appurtenances)						
(a)	673	LF	0' - 6' Cut	\$93.00	\$62,589.00	\$110.00	\$74,030.00	\$172.00	\$115,756.00
(b)	405	LF	6' - 8' Cut	\$104.00	\$42,120.00	\$112.00	\$45,360.00	\$172.00	\$69,660.00
(c)	132	LF	8' - 10' Cut	\$118.00	\$15,576.00	\$116.00	\$15,312.00	\$172.00	\$22,704.00
(d)	118	LF	10' - 12' Cut	\$139.00	\$16,402.00	\$118.00	\$13,924.00	\$172.00	\$20,296.00
3	98	LF	<b>8" Gravity Sewers on Pile/Piers - DI</b> (all cut classes)	\$219.00	\$21,462.00	\$90.00	\$8,820.00	\$349.00	\$34,202.00
4			<b>Manhole Frame and Covers</b>						
(a)	4	EA	Standard	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
(b)	5	EA	Watertight	\$681.00	\$3,405.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
(c)	1	EA	Vented	\$417.00	\$417.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$298.00	\$298.00
5			<b>Precast Concrete Manholes</b>						
(a)	70	VF	4 Foot Diameter Manhole Base (including riser and cone)	\$533.00	\$37,310.00	\$430.00	\$30,100.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00
6			<b>Connections to Existing Sewers</b> (complete, including all fittings, sewer pipe and drop connection, where required)						
(a)	1	EA	Sta. 1+00 - 8" Connection	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
(b)	1	EA	Sta. 2+38.3 - 8" Connection	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
(c)	1	EA	Sta. 8+05.9 - 6" Connection	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
(d)	1	EA	Sta. 13+91.5 - Service Connection	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
(e)	1	EA	Sta. 14+39.9 - 8" Connection	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
(f)	1	EA	Sta. 16+15.2 - 8" Connection (including asphalt removal/replacement)	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
(g)	1	LS	Aerial Crossing - 1 (connection to existing sewer each side of aerial crossing, complete including DI pipe)	\$3,464.00	\$3,464.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7			<b>Abandon Existing Manholes, Sewers, Aerial Crossings &amp; Appurtenances</b>						
(a)	1	LS	Abandon In Place/Remove Sewers and Appurtenances (Complete, including excavation, disposal, permanent plugs, manhole fill, invert modifications, site restoration and grassing & flowable fill-where required, excludes bank stabilization)	\$5,663.00	\$5,663.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
(b)	125	LF	Flowable Fill Existing Pipe (complete)	\$39.00	\$4,875.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 3			North American Pipeline Management Greenville, SC License No: G116108	Payne, McGinn & Cummins Travelers Rest, SC License No: G16265	Saluda Construction LLC Greenville, SC License No: G117903				
8			<b>Remove and Replace Pavement</b>						
(a)	10	LF	Asphalt Removal & Replacement (C&P-R)	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
9	2	EA	<b>Concrete Seep Collars</b>	\$2,103.00	\$4,206.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
10	150	CY	<b>Rock Excavation</b>	\$122.00	\$18,300.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
11			<b>Type "A" Pile- Piers</b> (Complete, including all materials, equipment and performing all labor to install helical piles for the piers for the sewer creek crossing)						
(a)	4	EA	Reinforced Concrete Pile Caps	\$2,185.00	\$8,740.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00
(b)	84	VF	Helical Foundation Piles	\$107.00	\$8,988.00	\$230.00	\$19,320.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00
(c)	1	LS	Helical Pile Load Test	\$5,390.00	\$5,390.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
12	8	VF	<b>Type "B" Pile- Piers</b> (Complete, including all materials, equipment and performing all labor to install helical piles for the piers for the sewer creek crossing)	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
13			<b>4" or 6" Sewer Service Connection</b>						
(a)	14	EA	New Service Installation (complete, includes sewer main fittings and reconnection to existing service)	\$2,624.00	\$36,736.00	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
(b)	210	LF	Sewer Service Connection (Complete, lateral installation from sewer to easement limit, cleanout and grassing)	\$66.00	\$13,860.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00
14			<b>Erosion Control</b>						
(a)	1649	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1) - Double Row	\$6.00	\$9,894.00	\$3.00	\$4,947.00	\$6.00	\$9,894.00
(b)	1379	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$8.00	\$11,032.00	\$10.00	\$13,790.00	\$5.00	\$6,895.00
(c)	380	SY	Grass Sodding	\$26.00	\$9,880.00	\$22.00	\$8,360.00	\$12.00	\$4,560.00
(d)	1	EA	Construction Entrance (Co)	\$1,594.00	\$1,594.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
(e)	26	SY	Channel Stabilization - Stream Bank Stabilization w/ Live Cuttings	\$46.00	\$1,196.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
(f)	95	SY	Wetland/Stream Buffer Restoration	\$39.00	\$3,705.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00
(g)	245	SY	Erosion Control Matting	\$6.00	\$1,470.00	\$6.00	\$1,470.00	\$12.00	\$2,940.00
15	60	CY	<b>Compacted Earth Fill Bank for Bank Restoration</b>	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SECTION I - Item 1 - 15, inclusive, the amount of:</b>					<b>\$389,138.00</b>		<b>\$436,585.00</b>		<b>\$524,315.00</b>
SECTION II - Extra Work, If Ordered By the Engineer: (To cover authorized change in scope of lump sum work).									
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25	CY	<b>Crushed Stone Stabilization</b> (including Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material)	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
2	5	CY	<b>Class "C" Concrete</b>	\$352.00	\$1,760.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
3	50	LF	<b>Geotextile Fabric</b> (Installed - Full Trench Width)	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
4	1	MBM	<b>Bracing and Sheeting</b> Left in Place	\$401.00	\$401.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	5	CY	<b>Surge Stone</b> (installed - full trench width)	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SECTION II - Item 1 - 5, inclusive, the amount of:</b>					<b>\$5,211.00</b>		<b>\$5,750.00</b>		<b>\$11,000.00</b>
SECTION III - Allowance: This section is for cash allowances that will enable the Owner to pay for the replacement of landscaping that is disturbed to construct the sewer as specifically listed in the Allowances Section 01 21 13. Refer to 01 21 13 for information on the Contractor's costs for this work.									
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1			<b>Landscaping</b>	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SECTION III - Item 1, inclusive, the amount of:</b>					<b>\$3,500.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID, SECTION I, II, III, inclusive, the amount of:</b>					<b>\$397,849.00</b>		<b>\$445,835.00</b>		<b>\$538,815.00</b>

Notes  
 Indicates Bid has been corrected due to mathematical error

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.

